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CITY OF AMESBURY, MASSACHUSETTS 

GENERAL FUND EXPENSES -COMPARATIVE REPORT 

FISCAL YEAR 2023 AND FISCAL YEAR 2024 

FISCAL YEAR 2023 (A� OF DECEMBER 31, 2022) FISCAL YEAR 2024 (AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023) 

under/(over) % of Budget under/(over) ¾of Budget 

Revised Budget Actual Budget Used Revised Budget Actual Budget Used 

COUNCIL SALARIES 45,243 19,974 25,269 44.15% 47,975 20,644 27,331 43.03% 

COUNCIL EXPENSES 92,595 51,176 41,419 55.27% 90,995 30,348 60,647 33.35% 

MAYOR SALARIES 305,637 139,633 166,004 45.69% 317,279 144,618 172,661 45.58% 

MAYOR EXPENSES 12,090 4,389 7,701 36.30% 12,090 4,195 7,895 34.70% 

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE SALARIES 360,375 157,043 203,332 43.58% 355,890 156,263 199,627 43.91% 

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE EXPENSES 13,658 1,332 12,326 9.75% 13,293 1,551 11,742 11.67% 

ASSESSORS SALARIES 207,327 83,765 123,562 40.400/4 200,997 96,007 104,990 47.77% 

ASSESSORS EXPENSES 43,170 16,431 26,738 38.06% 34,780 15,586 19,194 44.81% 

TREASURER/COLLECTOR SALARIES 211,500 99,840 111,660 47.21% 214,309 102,376 111,933 47.77% 

TREASURER/COLLECTOR EXPENSES 33,700 13,337 20,363 39.57% 35,100 10,989 24,111 31.31% 

LEGAL EXPENSES 150,000 39,936 110,064 26.62% 100,000 28,526 71,474 28.53% 

MIS SALARIES 346,800 138,745 208,055 40.01% 383,832 164,412 219,420 42.83% 

MIS EXPENSES 504,646 259,810 244,836 51.48% 478,006 229,528 248,478 48.02% 

CENTRAL SUPPLIES EXPENSES 62,335 30,186 32,149 48.43% 63,407 24,201 39,206 38.17% 

CITY CLERK SALARIES 193,078 87,596 105,482· 4S.37% 201,125 82,739 118,386 41.14% 

CITY CLERK EXPENSES 5,275 2,533 2,742 48.02% 5,630 3,647 1,983 64.78% 

ELECTIONS SALARIES 33,992 24,162 9,830 71.08% 37,331 14,007 23,324 37.52% 

ELECTIONS EXPENSES 21,625 14,878 6,747 68.800/4 77,202 23,253 53,949 30.12% 
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REVENUES: 
User charges 
Penalties & interest charges 
Other departmental revenue 

Total Revenue 

EXPENDITURES: 

Personnel services 
Operating expenses 
Operating capital 
Debt service 
Employee benefits 
Liability insurance 
PY encumbrance/continuing appropriations 

TotaLExp_eMltLJr� 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES): 
Transfers to/from the General Fund 

TotaLOFS/(,;>FU) 

Net activity 

• Includes prior year encumbrances and carryforwards

CITY OF AMESBURY, MASSACHUSETTS 
WATER ENTERPRISE FUND 

FISCAL YEAR 2023 AND FISCAL YEAR 2024 

FISCAL YEAR 2023 (AS OF DECEMBER 31, 20221 

Revised Budget % of Budget 
Budget* Actual Surplus/(Deficit) Collected/Spent 

4,010,000.00 2,004,289.79 (2,005,710.21) 49.98% 
8,841.43 8,841.43 #DIV/0! 

25,450.00 25,450.00 #DIV/0! 

4,010,000.00 2,_038,S8q_z !1,971,418.78! 50.84% 

1,271,344.00 569,976.41 701,367.59 44.83% 
1,183,703.81 469,799.46 713,904.35 39.69% 

209,196.19 31,512.43 177,683.76 15.06% 

1,210,507.00 1,096,046.60 114,460.40 90.54% 

473,925.00 370,071.41 103,853.59 78.09% 

42,223.00 38,722.38 3,500.62 91.71% 
772,936.43 79,637.94 693,298.49 10.30% 

5,163,835.43 2,655,766.63 2,508,068.80 51.43% 

#DIV/0! 

#DlV/01 

(l,153,8JS.4J) __ (617,185.41) 
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FISCAL YEAR 2024 (AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023) 

Revised 
Budget• Actual 

4,010,000.00 1,740,810.40 
6,981.68 

28,300.00 
4,010,000.00 1,776,092.08 

1,248,821.86 589,540.03 
1,170,860.00 734,368.77 

20,000.00 9,452.00 

1,186,443.00 1,082,833.99 

568,695.00 410,950.24 

43,926.00 39,533.40 

251,578.59 177,796.82 

4,490,324.45 3,044,475.25 

(480,324.45) (1,268,383.17) 

Budget 
Surplus/(Deficit) 

(2,269,189.60) 
6,981.68 

28,300.00 
!2,233,907 .92)

659,281.83 
436,491.23 
10,548.00 

103,609.01 
157,744.76 

4,392.60 
73,781.77 

1,445,849.20 

% of Budget 

Collected/Spent 

43.41% 
#DIV/0! 
#DIV/0! 

44.29% 

47.21% 
62.72% 
47.26% 
91.27% 
72.26% 
90.00% 
70.67% 

67.80% 

#DIV/0! 

#DIV/01 










